bargaining unit members to temporarily modify their work schedules or utilize paid leave to 
allow attendance at an approved professional development activity. 

ARTICLE XVII 
BENEFITS 

17.1​ Calbright shall provide core benefits in alignment with all other employers. Full-time (40 hours 
per week) employees will qualify for one thousand two hundred ($1,200) contribution toward 
core medical, dental, and vision benefits. This benefit will be adjusted accordingly should the 
college increase contributions to other employee groups within the organization. 

17.2​ The parties agree to work collaboratively with representation on the joint Employee Benefits

[...]

leave to allow attendance at an approved professional development activity. 

ARTICLE XVII 
	BENEFITS 
	17.1​Calbright shall provide core benefits in alignment with all other employers. Full-time (40 hours per week) employees will qualify for one thousand two hundred ($1,200) contribution toward core medical, dental, and vision benefits. This benefit will be adjusted accordingly should the college increase contributions to othe